
1
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GB   Technical data sheet TECE heating and sanitation manifold

FR   Notice Technique TECE collecteur chauffage et sanitaire

IT   Scheda Tecnica TECE collettori di distribuzione sanitaria e riscaldamento

ES   Datos técnicos TECE colector para calefacción y agua sanitaria

CZ   Technický list TECE rozdělovač pro vodu a topení

PL   Specyfikacja techniczna TECE rozdzielacze do instalacji grzewczych i sanitarnych

RU   Технические данные коллектор для отопления и водоснабжения
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TECE Heizungs- und Sanitärverteiler DE

  Absperrbarer Messingverteiler (CW 617 N) für Sanitär und Heizung
  Anschluss Verteilerstamm: 3/4"
  Anschluss Verteilerabgang: 3/4" Eurokonus
  Max. Betriebstemperatur: 110 °C
  Max. Druck: 10 bar

Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.

Bauform Art.-Nr. A B C D E F G

TECE Universalverteiler, 2-fach 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE Universalverteiler, 3-fach 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Verteiler, 2-fach 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Verteiler, 3-fach 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Eurokonus

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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Germany
TECE GmbH
Hollefeldstraße 57
D-48282 Emsdetten

Phone: +49 2572 928 0
Fax: +49 2572 928 124

info@tece.de
www.tece.de

TECE Heizungs- und Sanitärverteiler
Druckverlustdiagramm

Art.-Nr. 873 00 06
Art.-Nr. 873 00 07

DE
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TECE heating and sanitation manifold GB

  Brass manifold with shut-off (CW 617 N) for sanitation and heating
  Manifold trunk connection: 3/4"
  Manifold outlet connection: 3/4" Eurocone
  Max. operating temperature: 110 °C
  Max. pressure 10 bar

We reserve the right to make changes to the specifications.

Design Item number A B C D E F G

TECE universal manifold, twin   873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE universal manifold, triple 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo manifold, twin 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo manifold, triple 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Eurocone

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE heating and sanitation manifold
Pressure loss diagram

GB

Item number 873 00 06
Item number 873 00 07
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TECE collecteur chauffage et sanitaire FR

   Collecteur en laiton (CW 617 N) avec organe de fermeture/ 
ouverture pour chauffage et sanitaire

  Diamètre de raccordement au réseau: 3/4"
  Diamètre de raccordement des départs: 3/4" Eurocone
  Température maximale de fonctionnement: 110 °C
  Pression maximale: 10 bars

Nous nous réservons le droit d‘apporter des modifications aux specifications.

Conception Référence A B C D E F G

TECE collecteur univ., 2 sorties 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE collecteur univ., 3 sorties 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo collecteur, 2 sorties 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo collecteur, 3 sorties 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Eurocone

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE collecteur chauffage et sanitaire
Abaque de pertes de charge

FR

France
TECE France
5 rue Jean Rostand
F - 69740 Genas

Phone: +33 437 453 810
Fax: +33 437 454 110

info@tece.fr
www.tece.fr
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TECE collettori di distribuzione sanitaria e riscaldamento IT

   Collettore in ottone con rubinetto di arresto (CW 617 N) per uso sanitario 
e di riscaldamento.

  Collegamento principale del collettore: 3/4"
  Collegamento di uscita del collettore: 3/4" Eurocono
  Temperatura massima di esercizio: 110 °C
  Pressione max: 10 bar

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche alle specifiche.

Disegno Codice A B C D E F G

TECE Collettore a due vie 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE Collettore a tre vie 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Collettore a due vie 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Collettore a tre vie 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Eurocono

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE collettori di distribuzione sanitaria e riscaldamento
Diagramma perdite di carico

IT

Italy
TECE Italia
Via dell’Industria, 24 A
I - 41051 Castelnuovo Rangone (MO)

Phone: +39 0 595 334 011
Fax: +39 0 595 334 010

info@teceitalia.com
www.tece.it
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TECE colector para calefacción y agua sanitaria ES

   Colector con cierre (CW 617 N) para agua sanitaria y calefacción
   Conexión al cuerpo principal: 3/4"
   Conexión de salida: 3/4" Eurocone
   Temperatura máxima de servicio: 110 ºC
   Presión máxima 10 bar

Nos reservamos el derecho a efectuar cambios en las especificaciones.

Diseño Numero de art. A B C D E F G

TECE Colector de 2 vías univ. 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE Colector de 3 vías univ. 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Colector de 2 vías 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Colector de 3 vías 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Eurocone

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE colector para calefacción y agua sanitaria
Diagrama de pérdida de presión

ES

Spain
TECE Haustechnik, S.L.
Enrique Mariñas, 28 bajo
E - 15009 A Coruña

Phone: +34 881 89 50 25
Fax: +34 881 89 50 26

info@tece.es
www.tece.es
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TECE rozdělovač pro vodu a topení CZ

   Mosazný rozdělovač s uzavíráním (CW 617 N) pro sanitu a topení
  Primární přívod rozdělovače: 3/4"
  Výstupy rozdělovače: 3/4" eurokonus
  Max. provozní teplota: 110 °C
  Max. tlak 10 bar

Technické změny vyhrazeny.

Typ konstrukce Číslo položky A B C D E F G

TECE Dvou-cestný rozdělovač univ. 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE Troj-cestný rozdělovač univ. 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Dvou-cestný rozdělovač 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Troj-cestný rozdělovač 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* eurokonus

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE rozdělovač pro vodu a topení
Graf tlakových ztrát

CZ
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Czech Republic
TECE Česká republika, s.r.o.
Voctářova 2449/5
CZ - 180 00 Praha 8 - Libeň

Tel.: +420 273 134 240

info@tece.cz
www.tece.cz
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TECE rozdzielacze do instalacji grzewczych i sanitarnych PL

   Rozdzielacz mosiężny z zaworem odcinającym (CW 617 N)  
do instalacji sanitarnych i grzewczych

   Rozdzielacz z gwintami przyłączeniowymi: 3/4"
   Wyjścia z rozdzielacza: 3/4" Euro stożek
   Maksymalna temperatura pracy: 110 °C
   Maksymalne ciśnienie pracy: 10 bar

Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w specyfikacji.

Design Numer produktu A B C D E F G

TECE Rozdzielacz dwusekcyjny 873 00 06 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECE Rozdzielacz trzysekcyjny 873 00 07 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Rozdzielacz dwusekcyjny 873 00 08 98 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

TECElogo Rozdzielacz trzysekcyjny 873 00 09 138 mm 40 mm 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 mm 35 mm 40 mm

* Euro stożek

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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TECE rozdzielacze do instalacji grzewczych i sanitarnych
Diagram strat ciśnienia

PL

Poland
TECE Sp. z o.o.
Wroclawska 61
PL - 57-100 Strzelin

Phone: +48 713 839 100
Fax: +48 713 839 101

tece@tece.pl
www.tece.pl
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Коллектор для отопления и водоснабжения RU

   Запорный коллектор из коррозионноустойчивой латуни (CW 617 N)  
для систем водоснабжения и отопления

   Подключение на входе 3/4"
   Подключение на выходе 3/4" Евроконус
   Макс. рабочая температура 110 °C
   Макс. рабочее давление 10 бар

Производитель оставляет за собой право вносить изменения в спецификацию.

Конструкция Артикул A B C D E F G

TECE коллектор универсальный на 2 выхода 873 00 06 98 мм 40 мм 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 мм 35 мм 40 мм

TECE коллектор универсальный на 3 выхода 873 00 07 138 мм 40 мм 3/4" EK* 3/4" 34 мм 35 мм 40 мм

TECElogo коллектор на 2 выхода 873 00 08 98 мм 40 мм 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 мм 35 мм 40 мм

TECElogo коллектор на 3 выхода 873 00 09 138 мм 40 мм 3/4" x 16 3/4" 34 мм 35 мм 40 мм

*Евроконус

873 00 06 873 00 08

873 00 07 873 00 09
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Коллектор для отопления и водоснабжения
Диаграмма падения давления

RU
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Россия
ООО „ТЕСЕ Системс“
143405, Московская обл.,
Красногорский р-н, д. Гольево,
ул. Центральная, д. 3

Тел.: +7 495 988 07 94
Факс: +7 495 988 07 95

info@tece.ru
www.tece.ru
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